GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF FINANCE
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 12909
TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 28TH DECEMBER 2018/ PAUSHA 7, 1940 (SAKA)
Evergreen Loans

12909. SHRIMATI TABASSUM BEGUM:

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) the number of loans out of the loans over Rs. 25 crores taken from Public Sector

Banks declared as evergreen by the Government since June, 2014 as on date; and

(b) the details therof?

ANSWER
Minister of State in the Ministry of Finance
(SHRI SHIV PRATAP SHUKILA)

(a) and (b): As per inputs received from Public Sector Banks (PSBs), no loan account of

PSBs with outstanding above Rs. 25 crore has been declared as evergreen since June
2014.
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